
Carthage (4-0,0-0 CCIW) -vs- Concordia Wisconsin (0-5,0-0 NACC)
1/22/2026 at Mequon, WI (R. John Buuck Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
Carthage (4-0,0-0 CCIW)

 
 
Concordia Wisconsin (0-5,0-0 NACC)

 
 

Site: Mequon, WI (R. John Buuck Fieldhouse)
Date: 1/22/2026   Attendance: 150   Time: 7:00 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Carthage (3) 25 25 25
Concordia Wisconsin (0) 10 23 16

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
9 Kolwicz, Joe 3 3 0 7 .429 33 0 2 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 5.0
13 Heise, Ben 3 9 2 21 .333 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 12.5
2 Hendricks, Owen 3 11 2 23 .391 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 12.5
11 Sprague, Ethan 3 3 2 6 .167 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
24 Kelly, Ryan 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
14 Sweitzer, Hudson 3 12 0 13 .923 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 13.5
19 Stover, Erik 3 5 3 10 .200 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 5.5
23 O'Callaghan, Devon 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
6 Morey, Ryan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
16 Bartz, Ryan 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
21 McRae, Devin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 31 44 9 81 .432 37 0 8 8 1 5 0 27 0 1 55.5

Set K E TA %
1 14 0 19 0.737
2 15 5 32 0.313
3 15 4 30 0.367

44 9 81 .432

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
10 Miller, Tate 3 2 2 11 .000 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 2 2.5
21 Wood, Will 3 1 0 5 .200 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
24 Ammons, Chase 3 4 1 7 .429 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.0
7 Hurley, Hayden 3 2 0 4 .500 22 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 2.5
11 Scott, Reid 3 8 4 26 .154 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 9.0
14 Kolozsy, Owen 3 10 5 24 .208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 10.0
20 Butterfass, Parker 3 4 1 6 .500 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 4.5
5 Nelson, Drew 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
2 Rauter, Logan 1 0 0 2 .000 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18 Dammann, Cooper 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 29 31 13 85 .212 26 1 1 9 0 3 0 20 0 8 33.5

Set K E TA %
1 9 3 28 0.214
2 14 5 31 0.29
3 8 5 26 0.115

31 13 85 .212

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 9 0 9
Lead changes 0 3 0 3


